Amandeep Singh S/o
Kuldeep Singh R/o Nonial Upper Tehsil Nowshera, District Rajouri. Petitioner

Versus
Public at Large Respondent
IN THE MATTER OF:- Petition u/s 6 of Succession Certificate Act for grant of 
succession certificate, for an amount of Rs 4,28,727/- (Rupees Four Lacs Twenty
Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Seven Only) lying with Hon'ble MACT
Rajouri in case titled Kuldeep Singh & Ors. Versus Devinder Bakshi & Ors decid-
ed on 30-10-2023 which is in the name of deceased Kuldeep Singh S/0 Himat
Singh who died on 11-07-2023 at Nonial Tehsil Nowshera Distt. Rajouri.

.Publication
Wherein the petitioners referred to herein above have applied for issuance of

succession certificate for grant of succession certificate, for an amount of Rs
4,28,727/- (Rupees Four Lacs Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty
Seven Only) lying with Hon'ble MACT Rajouri in case titled   Kuldeep Singh & Ors.
Versus Devinder Bakshi & Ors decided   on 30-10- 2023 which is in the name of
deceased   Kuldeep Singh S/O Himat Singh who died on  11-07-2023 at Nonial
Tehsil Nowshera Distt.

[...]

Sohail Razaq R/o Rajdhani, Tehsil Thannamandi, 3.  Sabia
Anjum W/o Habib Ullah R/o Gujjar Mandi Rajouri, Tehsil & District Rajouri.

Respondent
In the matter of:  
Petition u/s 6 of Succession certificate Act for grant of Succession Certificate for
an amount of Rs.26,79,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six lac and seventy Nine thousand
only) lying in the office of Senior superintendent of Police Rajouri branch Kheora
Rajouri in the name of deceased L/HC Shanaz Akhter No.991/R, EXJ-005914 W/o
Mohd Razaq R/o Rajdhani Tehsil Thannamandi who died on 10-04-2024 at
ASCOMS & HOSPITAL, Jammu.